

**LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL**

**EDUCATION AND TRAINING REFORM AMENDMENT (SKILLS) BILL 2010**

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr PAKULA)

1. Clause 55, lines 28 to 32 and page 77, lines 1 to 4, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
2. Clause 56, omit this clause.
3. Clause 70, page 89, line 23, omit "60" and insert "57".
4. Clause 70, page 89, line 30, omit "60" and insert "57".

**AMENDMENT TO SCHEDULE**

5. Schedule, line 2, omit "71" and insert "68".